TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

KEY WORDS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background to the Initiative
1.2 Details of the Gauteng Independent
School’s Teacher-led Curriculum Initiative

1.3 Aim of the Research
1.4 Research Question
1.5 Rationale

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
21 Teacher Leader Concept
2.2 Distributed Leadership
23 Trust
24 Collegiality
25 Reflection on Practice
2.6 Inhibiting and Supporting Factors
2.7 Summary

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY
3.1 Conceptual Framework
3.2 Diagrammatic Representation of

Conceptual Framework
3.3 Research Design
3.4 Data Gathering
3.5 Selection of Sample
3.6 Brief Biographies of Participants and
Schools

3.7 Development of Instruments
3.8 Data Gathering Strategies
3.9 Data Analysis and Procedures
3.10 Timetable of Research

3.1 Dissemination of Results

12
16
18
18

21
21
22
24
25
28
28
30

32
32

35
36
37
40

42
48
49
50
45
51



CHAPTER FOUR:

41

4.2

4.3

4.4
4.5

4.6

TEACHERS PERCEPTIONS OF TEACHER
LED CURRICULUM INITIATIVES IN
RELATION TO CHANGE IN PRACTICE
Overview of Schools

4.1.1 Teacher Leader Concept

.2 Trust

4.1.3 Distributed Leadership

.4 Collegiality
Changes to Practice

4.2.1 Changes to Visual Literacy Teaching

4.2.2 Changes to Assessment

4.2.3 Introduction of Portfolio Work

4.2.4 Description of Changes Implemented

Benefits to Student Learning

4.3.1 Improvement in Visual Literacy

4.3.2 Assessment

4.3.3 More Co-operative Learning

4.3.4 More Investigation in Mathematics

4.3.5 Feedback from Senior Schools

4.3.6 Tabular Representation of Changes in
Practice and Benefits to Student Learning

Enhanced Professional Image of Teachers

Factors that Promote or Inhibit the GISCDI

4.5.1 Table of Factors

Strategies for Schools Wishing to Create a

Teacher-Led Curriculum Initiative

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION

5.1 What are teachers’ perceptions of teacher-led
curriculum initiatives in relation to change in
practice?

5.2 What evidence is there that teacher-led
initiatives are changing practice?

5.3 What factors are contributing to the success
of the teacher-led curriculum initiative?

5.4 How have teacher-led curriculum initiatives
been a catalyst for teacher development and
school improvement?

54 Summary

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

FINDINGS OF THE RESEARCH - WHAT ARE

53
53
54
56
57
59
63
64
66
69
71
73
74
75
75
77
80

83
84
85
88

89

93

93

95

97

101

103

106

115



