## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

DECLARATION			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
TABLE OF CONTENTS			
ABSTRACT		6	
KEY WORDS		7	
CHAPTER ONE:	INTRODUCTION	8	
1.1	Background to the Initiative	8	
1.2	Details of the Gauteng Independent		
	School's Teacher-led Curriculum Initiative	12	
1.3	Aim of the Research	16	
1.4	Research Question	18	
1.5	Rationale	18	
CHAPTER TWO:	LITERATURE REVIEW	21	
2.1	Teacher Leader Concept	21	
2.2	Distributed Leadership	22	
2.3	Trust	24	
2.4	Collegiality	25	
2.5	Reflection on Practice	28	
2.6	Inhibiting and Supporting Factors	28	
2.7	Summary	30	
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY 3			
3.1	Conceptual Framework	32	
3.2	Diagrammatic Representation of		
	Conceptual Framework	35	
3.3	Research Design	36	
3.4	Data Gathering	37	
3.5	Selection of Sample	40	
3.6	Brief Biographies of Participants and		
	Schools	42	
3.7	Development of Instruments	48	
3.8	Data Gathering Strategies	49	
3.9	Data Analysis and Procedures	50	
3.10	Timetable of Research	45	
3.11	Dissemination of Results	51	

CHAPTER FO	OUR:	FINDINGS OF THE RESEARCH – WHAT AR TEACHERS PERCEPTIONS OF TEACHER LED CURRICULUM INITIATIVES IN	
		RELATION TO CHANGE IN PRACTICE	53
4.1		Overview of Schools	53
		Teacher Leader Concept	54
	4.1.2	Trust	56
		Distributed Leadership	57
	4.1.4	Collegiality	59
4.2		Changes to Practice	63
		Changes to Visual Literacy Teaching	64
	4.2.2	Changes to Assessment	66
	4.2.3	Introduction of Portfolio Work	69
	4.2.4	Description of Changes Implemented	71
4.3	Benef	its to Student Learning	73
	4.3.1	Improvement in Visual Literacy	74
	4.3.2	Assessment	75
	4.3.3	More Co-operative Learning	75
	4.3.4	More Investigation in Mathematics	77
	4.3.5	Feedback from Senior Schools	80
	4.3.6	Tabular Representation of Changes in	
		<b>Practice and Benefits to Student Learning</b>	83
4.4	Enhar	nced Professional Image of Teachers	84
4.5	<b>Facto</b>	rs that Promote or Inhibit the GISCDI	85
	4.5.1	Table of Factors	88
4.6	Strate	gies for Schools Wishing to Create a	
	Teach	ner-Led Curriculum Initiative	89
CHAPTER FI	VE:	CONCLUSION	93
5.1	What	are teachers' perceptions of teacher-led	
	curric	ulum initiatives in relation to change in	
	practi	ce?	93
5.2	What	evidence is there that teacher-led	
	initiat	ives are changing practice?	95
5.3	What	factors are contributing to the success	
	of the	teacher-led curriculum initiative?	97
5.4	How h	nave teacher-led curriculum initiatives	
	been	a catalyst for teacher development and	
	schoo	ol improvement?	101
5.4	Sumn	nary	103
REFERENCES			106
APPENDICES	S		115